

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**REGION XII** 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

13 Oct 2023

### DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **129**, s. 2023

#### ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 116, S. 2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 116 s. 2023 dated September 25, 2023, titled Division Roll-Out Training in Basic Music Concepts for Grades 4, 5, 6 Teachers, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the additional participants on the said activity.

	Name	School	District
1.	Aura Lee B. Caresma	Polomolok NHS	Polomolok 3
2.	Aireen M. Alair	SanVicente ES, Banga	Banga 2
3	Hermie M. Jarra	CID	SDOSC

2. The field is also informed through this memorandum the replacement of the participants.

No.	Teacher -Participant's Name	Name of Replacement	School
1.	Aguirre, Maribel L	Agael, Venus B.	San Vicente ES
2.	Villena, Johnny	Cordova, Flordelyn P.	Koronadal Proper ES
3.	Olaer, Junnette	Estrella, Maria Rita U.	Liwanay ES
4.	Parame, Eunice	Gamboa, Anise C.	San Isidro ES
5.	Feller, Ralph Vincent B.	Deadio II, Melvani H.	Lugan Central ES
6.	Garcia, Ralyn P.	Illustrisimo, Mary Ann D.	Lambayong ES
7.	Bote, Milagros	Abela, Joanne C.	New Lambunao IS
8.	Parreno, Ma. Sorayda S.	Lucero, Melanie Grace U.	El Nonok IS
9.	Bernasol, Reo M.	Plomeda, Jeneza C.	Godwino IS



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020





#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

No.	Teacher -Participant's Name	Name of Replacement	School
10.	Morales, Jonalyn F.	Paulite, Manilynne	Laconon IS

3. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and effect.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE

Schools Division Superintendent

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

P ISLA JASMIN Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CPD/DM- addendum and corrigendum to division memorandum cid no. 116, s. 2023 0000/October 13, 2023



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020

